KAW VERSYS ENGINE GUARD/SKID PLATE HTP4-9-4 & HTP4-9-5

KAWASAKI

Versys Engine Guard/Skid Plate

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

>
é?g HAPPY-TRAIL.COM

!

Y .
= W \
Wi . -
A1 f ” %

N
r b5
- e

i

>

......
L G S
LLLLL




Remove only one bolt at a time out of motorcycle

ENGINE GUARD

SKID PLATE

PUT ALL PARTS TOGETHER LOOSELY TIGHTEN WHEN
ALL TOGETHER loosely Starting with the engine guard. re-
move engine bolt @ location 1. Place engine guard up to bike
use 6X70 bolts, washers, nuts & clamps to attach guard to the
frame @ location 2. Now using the 10X90 bolt, nut & washer
(spacer if not running skid plate) attach the engine guard @ lo-
cation 1. The right engine guard attaches the same way except
for the a spacer is used between the frame & engine guard
(unless running the skid plate) Next; attaching the cross over.
The cross over will only work one way. there should be a tag
attached to the cross over that identifies which side it goes to.

Slip cross over through motorcycle engine compartment @ loca-

tion 4, use the 6X16 bolts, nuts & washers to attach cross over

to engine guard. Tighten all bolts. The job is completed. left side

location 1 does not mount directly to the frame,

BOLT LIST

2 6X16mm bolts
4 6X70mm bolt
10 1/4” washers

6 6mm nuts

1 10X90 bolt

1 10X130mm bolt

2 10mm nuts

4 10mm washers

2 17 spacers 1/2” Bore
2 Clamp pair

PUT ALL PARTS TOGETHER LOOSELY TIGHTEN WHEN
ALL TOGETHER DO NOT TIGHTEN YET! TIGHTEN DOWN!
Remove the left & right side stock plastic engine guards. place

left & right tube rails up to the mounts that bolt was removed
from, place the 10X220mm bolt & nut through the mount , re-

move the bolt, place tube rail up to mount that bolt was re-
moved from, insert bolt & nut through remove the bolt, place
tube rail up to mount that bolt was removed from, insert bolt &
nut, tighten down location#1&3 Place belly pan on bottom,
mark the four holes, drill with a 1/4” drill bit, attach belly pan to
tube rails using the 4-6X16mm bolts, metal washers, rubber
washers (place rubber washers between the belly pan & tube
rails to reduce vibration) Do the same steps to attach the front
shield. Make sure all bolts are tight. Remove rear engine bolt
@ location # 3. Next @ location#10n left side Next @ loca-
tion#1on the right side, Next, installing the belly pan and
front shield.

BOLT LIST

6X16 BH bolts

1/4” washers

1/4” rubber washers
6mm Nylock nuts
10X220mm bolt
10X90 bolt

10X130 bolt

10mm nuts

W — — — 00 00 0 o0




